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No.

crt.

THE SITUATION OF THE EMPLOYMENT RATE OF THE TEACHING STAFF FOR THE STUDY PROGRAM

IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023

The higher education institution that requested the
evaluation

Name and Specialization and
surname scientific title
Position
name(s)
(eg.professor,
assistant etc)
1 2 3
09.00.10
Philosophy of .
Anatska Nataliia education Senior
teacher
Doctor of
Philosophy
10.02.01 -
Ukrainian language
Bernatska . Ph.D. in . Associate
. Philology,Associate
Svitlana professor

professor, Deserved
Culture Worker of
Ukraine

Occupancy
mode
(BN/HP)

BN

BN

In the study program evaluated

Number
of
positions
(including
factions)
5

0.20

0,25

At other study programs within the

higher education institution

Position
name(s)

(eg.professor,
assistant etc)

6
Senior

teacher

Associate
professor t

Occupancy
mode
(BN/HP)

BN

Number
of
positions
(including
factions)
8

0.50

0,75

At other higher education institutions

Name of the Position Occupancy | Number
higher name(s) mode of
education (eg.professor, = (BN/HP) positions
institution assistant etc) (including
factions)
9 10 11 12


https://kpi.ua/en/mmi

Belikov
Kostiantyn

Danylchenko
Yurii

Demchuk Hlib

Duda Tetiana

Gorbatenko Yurii

Gryshko Igor

Haletskyi
Oleksandr

2

05.02.02
mechanical
science
Ph.D.,
05.03.01

Machining
processes,
machines and
tools, Doctor
of engineering
science,
professor

05.26.01
Labour
protection,
PhD
02.00.04
Phisical
chemistry

05.02.02
mechanical
science
Ph.D., professor
05.02.02
mechanical
engineering
PhD

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Senior
Lecturer

Associate

professor r

Senior
Lecturer

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0,75

0,41

0.25

0,25

0.4

0,31

0.87

Associate
Professor

professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Senior
Lecturer

Senior
Lecturer

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0,25
0,59
0.75
University of
0,75 Le Mans, Ass.Prof. HP
France
0.6
0.13

12

0,02



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Hanpantsurova
Oksana

Hubarev
Oleksandr

llchuk Oksana

Korenkov

Volodymyr

Kostiuk Dmytro

Koval Oleksii

Kovalev Vasyl

2

05.02.02
Mechanical
Engineering

Ph.D.,
Associate
professor

05.02.03

Aktuator

Systems

Doctor of
Engineering

05.26.01

Labour
protection,
PhD
05.02.08
Manufacturing
engineering,
Ph.D. associate
professor
05.17.08 —
Processes and
Equipment
Chemical
Technology,
Ph.D.
05.23.16
"Hydraulics and
engineering
hydrology",
Ph.D. associate
professor

01.02.05

Fluid and gas
mechanics,
doctor of
Engineering

3 4
Associate BN
professor
Professor BN

Senior
Lecturer BN
Associate BN
professor
Senior BN
lecturer
Associate BN
professor
Professor BN

0,25

0.7

0,25

0.2

0,8

0.2

Professor

Senior
Lecturer

Associate
professor

Senior
lecturer

Associate
professor

Professor

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0.3

0,75

0.8

0,2

1.0

0.7

10

11

12



17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

Levchenko Oleh

Luhovskyi
Oleksander

Alla Lykholat

Lytovchenko
Iryna

Minitska Nataliia

Movchaniuk
Andrii

2
05.02.02
Mechanical
engineering,
Ph.D.,
Associate
professor
05.05.13
Machines and
devices of
chemical
industries
Doctor of
Science,
Professor
07.00.01
History of
Ukraine Ph.D.,
Associate
professor
13.00.04 -
Theory and
methods of
professional
education;
Doctor of
Pedagogical
Sciences

05.03.01
Machining
processes,

machine tools
and tools, ass.
prof

05.02.03
Drive system,
Ph.D. associate
professor

Associate
professor

Professor

Associate
professor

Professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0,5

0,7

0,25

0.3

0,2

0,25

Associate
professor

Professor

Associate
professor

Professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0,5

0,3

0,75

0.7

0,8

0,75

12



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

Mozharovska
Tamara

Murashchenko
Alona

Mykhailenko
Vladyslav

Nochnichenko
lhor

Nosko Serhii

Nyezhentsev
Oleksiy

2
01.02.06
Dynamics,
strength of
machines,
instruments
and equipment,
PhD of
Technical
scienses

05.02.02

Machine
Engineering,
Ph.D.
05.09.12 -
"Electrical
machines and
apparatus.”
ass. prof.
05.02.02
Machine
Engineering,
Ph.D. associate
professor
05.23.16
"Hydraulics
and
engineering
hydrology",
Ph.D. associate
professor
05.05.05
Lifting and
transporting
machines
Ph.D.,
Associate
Professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor of
the
department

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
Professor

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0.45

0,62

0.2

0.55

0.15

0,6

Associate
professor

Associate
professor of
the
department

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
Professor -

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0.55

0,38

0.8

0.45

0.1

0.2

12



29.

30.

31.

32.

Okhrimenko
Oleksandr

Perestyuk
Nataliya

Petryshyn Andrii

Protsenko Pavlo

2

05.03.01
Machining
processes,

machines and
tools

Associate
Professor

12.00.03, PhD,

Civil Law and
Civil Process,
Family Law,
International
Private Law

05.03.01

Machining
processes,
machines and
tools,
Candidate of
engineering
science

05.03.05

Processes and
Machines for
Pressure
Shaping,

Candidate of
Engineering
Science

Professor BN

Senior

BN
lecturer

Senior
lecturer

Senior

BN
lecturer

0,1

0,1

0,41

0.22

Professor

Senior
lecturer

Senior
lecturer

Senior
lecturer

BN

BN

BN

BN

0,9

0.9

0,59

0.73

10

11

12



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Rudenko
Kostyantyn

Reva Nadiia

Stavytska Iryna

Strutynskyi
Serhii

Titov Andrii

2

05.02.02
Science of
Machines,

PhD,

Associate
Professor

01.01.02

Differential
equations

Candidate of
physical and
mathematical
sciences

13.00.04
Theory and
Methods of
Professional
Education,

PhD,
Associate

Professor

05.02.02
Science of
Machines,

Doctor of
science,
Associate
professor

05.03.05
Pressure
treatment
processes and
machines
PhD, ass. prof

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor.

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0.55

0.3

0,3

0,5

0,70

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Associate
professor.

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0.45

0.7

0,7

0,5

0,30

11

12



38.

39.

40

41.

42,

Turyk
Volodymyr

Tymoshenko
Nataliia

Uzunov
Oleksandr

Yakhno Oleg

Zakhovaiko
Oleksandr

2

05.14.05
Theoretical
foundations of

heat engineering

08.00.04

Economics and

enterprise
management
(by types of

economic
activity) PhD
in Economics

05.02.02

Mechanical
engineering

05.17.08 —
processes and
devices of
chemical
production

Doctor of
Science,
Professor
01.02.06
Dynamics,
strength of
machines,
devices and
equipment

PhD

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
professor

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0,15

0.2

0.4

0,55

0,33

Associate
professor

Associate
professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
professor

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

0,75

0.8

0.6

0,45

0,67

12



43 Zilinskyi Andrii

Zlochevska

4. Nataliia

Kondakov
Volodymyr

phys.and math.

Where: BN - the basic norm
HP - hourly payment

2
05.02.02

Machine
Engineering,
Ph.D., Senior

lecturer

05.03.05
Pressure
treatment
processes and
machines

01.04.07
solid state
physics,

cand.of

sciences

Senior
lecturer

Associate
professor

associate
professor

BN

BN

0,94

0,33

0.76

Senior
lecturer

Associate
professor

associate
professor

BN

BN

0,06

0,67

0.14

10

11

12



