Higher Education Institution: National Technical University of Ukraine "Igor Sikorsky Kyiv Polytechnic Institute".

Faculty: Educational and Research Institute of Mechanical Engineering

Bachelor field: 131 Applied mechanics

Bachelor study programme: Automated and robotic mechanical systems

## THE SITUATION OF THE EMPLOYMENT RATE OF THE TEACHING STAFF FOR THE STUDY PROGRAM IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022/2023

No. crt.	Name and	Specialization and	The h	igher educ		itution that ation	requested	the	At other	higher educ	cation inst	itutions	
	surname	scientific title	In the stud	y program ev	aluated	At other stud	ly programs v lucation insti						
			Position name(s) (eg.professor, assistant etc)	Occupancy mode (BN/HP)	Number of positions (including factions)	Position name(s) (eg.professor, assistant etc)	Occupancy mode (BN/HP)	Number of positions (including factions)	Name of the higher education institution	Position name(s) (eg.professor, assistant etc)	Occupancy mode (BN/HP)	Number of positions (including factions)	
0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
1	Anatska Nataliia	09.00.10  Philosophy of education  Doctor of Philosophy	Senior teacher	BN	0.20	Senior teacher	BN	0.50					
2.	Bernatska Svitlana	10.02.01 – Ukrainian language Ph.D. in Philology, Associate professor, Deserved Culture Worker of Ukraine	Associate professor	BN	0,25	Associate professor t	BN	0,75					

0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
3.	Belikov Kostiantyn	05.02.02 mechanical science Ph.D.,	Associate Professor	BN	0,75	Associate Professor	BN	0,25				
4.	Danylchenko Yurii	05.03.01  Machining processes, machines and tools, Doctor of engineering science, professor	Professor	BN	0,41	professor	BN	0,59				
5.	Demchuk Hlib	05.26.01 Labour protection, PhD	Associate Professor	BN	0.25	Associate Professor	BN	0.75				
6.	Duda Tetiana	02.00.04 Phisical chemistry	Associate Professor	BN	0,25	Associate Professor	BN	0,75	University of Le Mans, France	Ass.Prof.	НР	0,02
7.	Gorbatenko Yurii		Senior Lecturer	BN	0.4	Senior Lecturer	BN	0.6				
8.	Gryshko Igor	05.02.02 mechanical science Ph.D., professor	Associate professor r	НР	0,31	-	-	-				
9.	Haletskyi Oleksandr	05.02.02 mechanical engineering PhD	Senior Lecturer	BN	0.87	Senior Lecturer	BN	0.13				

0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
10.	Hanpantsurova Oksana	05.02.02 Mechanical Engineering Ph.D., Associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0,25	-	-	-				
11.	Hubarev Oleksandr	05.02.03 Aktuator Systems Doctor of Engineering	Professor	BN	0.7	Professor	BN	0.3				
12.	Ilchuk Oksana	05.26.01 Labour protection, PhD	Senior Lecturer	BN	0,25	Senior Lecturer	BN	0,75				
13.	Korenkov Volodymyr	05.02.08 Manufacturing engineering, Ph.D. associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0.2	Associate professor	BN	0.8				
14.	Kostiuk Dmytro	05.17.08 – Processes and Equipment Chemical Technology, Ph.D.	Senior lecturer	BN	0,8	Senior lecturer	BN	0,2				
15.	Koval Oleksii	05.23.16 "Hydraulics and engineering hydrology", Ph.D. associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0	Associate professor	BN	1.0				
16.	Kovalev Vasyl	01.02.05 Fluid and gas mechanics, doctor of Engineering	Professor	BN	0.2	Professor	BN	0.7				

0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
17.	Levchenko Oleh	05.02.02 Mechanical engineering, Ph.D., Associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0,5	Associate professor	BN	0,5				
18.	Luhovskyi Oleksander	05.05.13 Machines and devices of chemical industries Doctor of Science, Professor	Professor	BN	0,7	Professor	BN	0,3				
19.	Alla Lykholat	07.00.01 History of Ukraine Ph.D., Associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0,25	Associate professor	BN	0,75				
20.	Lytovchenko Iryna	13.00.04 – Theory and methods of professional education; Doctor of Pedagogical Sciences	Professor	BN	0.3	Professor	BN	0.7				
21.	Minitska Nataliia	05.03.01 Machining processes, machine tools and tools, ass. prof	Associate professor	BN	0,2	Associate professor	BN	0,8				
22.	Movchaniuk Andrii	05.02.03 Drive system, Ph.D. associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0,25	Associate professor	BN	0,75				

0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
23.	Mozharovska Tamara	01.02.06 Dynamics, strength of machines, instruments and equipment, PhD of Technical scienses	Associate professor	BN	0.45	Associate professor	BN	0.55				
24.	Murashchenko Alona	05.02.02 Machine Engineering, Ph.D.	Associate professor of the department	BN	0,62	Associate professor of the department	BN	0,38				
25.	Mykhailenko Vladyslav	05.09.12 - "Electrical machines and apparatus." ass. prof.	Associate professor	BN	0.2	Associate professor	BN	0.8				
26.	Nochnichenko Ihor	05.02.02 Machine Engineering, Ph.D. associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0.55	Associate professor	BN	0.45				
27.	Nosko Serhii	05.23.16 "Hydraulics and engineering hydrology", Ph.D. associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0.15	Associate professor	BN	0.1				
28.	Nyezhentsev Oleksiy	05.05.05 Lifting and transporting machines Ph.D., Associate Professor	Associate Professor	BN	0,6	Associate Professor -	BN	0.2				

0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
29.	Okhrimenko Oleksandr	05.03.01 Machining processes, machines and tools Associate Professor	Professor	BN	0,1	Professor	BN	0,9				
30.	Perestyuk Nataliya	12.00.03, PhD, Civil Law and Civil Process, Family Law, International Private Law	Senior lecturer	BN	0,1	Senior lecturer	BN	0.9				
31.	Petryshyn Andrii	05.03.01  Machining processes, machines and tools, Candidate of engineering science	Senior lecturer	BN	0,41	Senior lecturer	BN	0,59				
32.	Protsenko Pavlo	05.03.05  Processes and Machines for Pressure Shaping,  Candidate of Engineering Science	Senior lecturer	BN	0.22	Senior lecturer	BN	0.73				

0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
33.	Rudenko Kostyantyn	05.02.02 Science of Machines, PhD, Associate Professor	Associate professor	BN	0.55	Associate professor	BN	0.45				
34.	Reva Nadiia	O1.01.02  Differential equations  Candidate of physical and mathematical sciences	Associate professor	BN	0.3	Associate professor	BN	0.7				
35.	Stavytska Iryna	13.00.04 Theory and Methods of Professional Education, PhD, Associate Professor	Associate professor	BN	0,3	Associate professor	BN	0,7				
36.	Strutynskyi Serhii	05.02.02 Science of Machines, Doctor of science, Associate professor	Associate professor	BN	0,5	Associate professor	BN	0,5				
37.	Titov Andrii	05.03.05 Pressure treatment processes and machines PhD, ass. prof	Associate professor.	BN	0,70	Associate professor.	BN	0,30				

0.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
38.	Turyk Volodymyr	05.14.05 Theoretical foundations of heat engineering	Associate professor	BN	0,15	Associate professor	BN	0,75				
39.	Tymoshenko Nataliia	08.00.04  Economics and enterprise management (by types of economic activity) PhD in Economics	Associate professor	BN	0.2	Associate professor	BN	0.8				
40	Uzunov Oleksandr	05.02.02 Mechanical engineering	Professor	BN	0.4	Professor	BN	0.6				
41.	Yakhno Oleg	05.17.08 – processes and devices of chemical production  Doctor of Science, Professor	Professor	BN	0,55	Professor	BN	0,45				
42.	Zakhovaiko Oleksandr	01.02.06 Dynamics, strength of machines, devices and equipment PhD	Associate professor	BN	0,33	Associate professor	BN	0,67				

0	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
43	Zilinskyi Andrii	05.02.02 Machine Engineering, Ph.D., Senior lecturer	Senior lecturer	BN	0,94	Senior lecturer	BN	0,06				
44.	Zlochevska Nataliia	05.03.05 Pressure treatment processes and machines	Associate professor	BN	0,33	Associate professor	BN	0,67				
45.	Kondakov Volodymyr	01.04.07 solid state physics, cand.of phys.and math. sciences	associate professor	BN	0.76	associate professor	BN	0.14				

Where: BN - the basic norm HP - hourly payment